

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 214
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 10, after “credit;” insert “providing for the application of this Act;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 24, strike “RESIDENTIAL”; in line 25, after “PROPERTY” insert “LOCATED WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION”; in the same line, strike the colon; in line 26, strike “(I)”; strike beginning with “BY” in line 26 down through the semicolon in line 29 and substitute “AND OCCUPIED AS THE PRINCIPAL RESIDENCE OF AN INDIVIDUAL SERVING AS A MEMBER OF A:

(I) VOLUNTEER FIRE COMPANY;

(II) VOLUNTEER AMBULANCE COMPANY; OR

(III) LADIES’ AUXILIARY OF A VOLUNTEER FIRE COMPANY OR VOLUNTEER AMBULANCE COMPANY.”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 6, inclusive; and strike in its entirety line 15 and substitute “June 1, 2001 and shall be applicable to all taxable years beginning after June 30, 2001.”.